Candidates belónging to the same District in whlch the respective Instute is located may be glven 
preference over candidates from other Districts in case of equal merit. 

V. Candidates engaged on Academic Arrangement for the post of Lecturer shall be paid a monthly 
honorarjum of 12,000/- (Rupees Twełve Thousand only). 

vi. Canddates engaged on Academic Arrangement for the post, of Teacher shall be paid a monthly 
honorarium of 9,000/- (Rupees Nine Thousand only). 

vi. The engagement so made shall be purely for the Aademic Seslon 2026 only and shall not confer any